7. ORDINARY RESOLUTION 5 – PAYMENT OF DIRECTORS’ FEES FOR THE 

FINANCIAL YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2026 

7.1 Members were informed that the proposed ordinary resolution 5 was to approve the 

payment of the Directors’ fees amounting to Ringgit Malaysia Seventy Five Thousand 
(RM75,000) for the financial year ending 30 June 2026. 

7.2 Ms Loo Chiew Ling proposed and followed by Ms Ang Chooi Peng who seconded the 
motion. 

8. ORDINARY RESOLUTION 6 – PAYMENT OF DIRECTORS’ BENEFIT UP TO AN 

AMOUNT OF RM18,000 FROM 26 NOVEMBER 2025 UNTIL THE NEXT ANNUAL 
GENERAL MEETING 

8.1 Members were informed that the proposed ordinary resolution 6 was to approve the 
payment of Directors’ benefits in accordance with Section 230(1) of the Companies 
Act 2016 up to an amount of Ringgit Malaysia Eighteen Thousand (RM18,000) only 
from 26 November 2025 until next Annual General Meeting of the Company. 

8.2 Ms Tan Leh Har proposed and followed by Ms Lim Phaik Hong who seconded the 

motion. 

9. ORDINARY RESOLUTION 7 – CONTINUATION IN OFFICE AS AN INDEPENDENT 

NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR